
Colorado State (6-2) -vs- Boston College ()
12/27/65 at New York City (Madison Square Garden)

 
 

 
 
Colorado State 64

Boston College 86

Date: 12/27/65
Site: New York City (Madison Square Garden)
Referees: Len Toff, Steve Honzo

Score By Period 1 2 Total
Colorado State 27 37 64
Boston College 42 44 86

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
14 Lonnie Wright * 0 9-18 0-0 4-7 0-6 6 0 0 0 0 0 22
50 Bob Rule * 0 4-9 0-0 2-7 0-9 9 2 2 0 0 0 10
10 Tom Vidakovich * 0 3-12 0-0 1-4 0-4 4 4 3 0 0 0 7
42 Bill Key * 0 3-7 0-0 1-2 0-8 8 2 4 0 0 0 7
54 Dale Schlueter * 0 2-3 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 2 0 0 0 0 4
22 Dick Fines 0 3-7 0-0 2-3 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 8
20 Mike Good 0 2-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 4
40 Tom Hopman 0 1-1 0-0 0-1 0-3 3 0 0 0 0 0 2
12 Gary Montel 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
32 Darrell Greene 0 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
44 Tom Pack 0 0-0 0-0 0-3 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-7 7 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 0 27-61 0-0 10-27 0-40 40 14 10 0 0 0 64

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
Total 27-61   44.3 % 0-0   NaN 10-27   37.0 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 0 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 0 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 0 Bench Points: 0 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
04 AUSTIN * 0 9-20 0-0 6-7 0-4 4 3 3 0 0 0 24
02 WOLTERS * 0 7-13 0-0 2-2 0-27 27 4 1 0 0 0 16
05 HICE * 0 5-6 0-0 1-2 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 11
01 KISSANE * 0 3-5 0-0 1-1 0-1 1 3 0 0 0 0 7
03 HOCKENBURY * 0 1-5 0-0 1-1 0-1 1 3 10 0 0 0 3
07 ADELMAN 0 8-19 0-0 0-1 0-8 8 0 0 0 0 0 16
08 KVANCZ 0 1-3 0-0 1-1 0-1 1 3 3 0 0 0 3
06 CARTER 0 1-3 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 1 0 0 0 0 2
09 KELLEHER 0 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 2 0 0 0 0 2
12 ROONEY 0 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 2
10 KELLY 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
11 ROSSI 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-6 6 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 1 37-77 0-0 12-15 0-54 54 20 18 0 0 0 86

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
Total 37-77   48.1 % 0-0   NaN 12-15   80.0 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 0 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 0 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 0 Bench Points: 0 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Half Box Score
Colorado State 27

Boston College 42

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
14 Lonnie Wright 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
50 Bob Rule 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
10 Tom Vidakovich 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
42 Bill Key 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
54 Dale Schlueter 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
22 Dick Fines 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
20 Mike Good 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
40 Tom Hopman 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
12 Gary Montel 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
32 Darrell Greene 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
44 Tom Pack 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
NaN NaN NaN

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
4 AUSTIN 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
2 WOLTERS 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
5 HICE 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1 KISSANE 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
3 HOCKENBURY 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
7 ADELMAN 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
8 KVANCZ 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
6 CARTER 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
9 KELLEHER 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
12 ROONEY 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
10 KELLY 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
11 ROSSI 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
NaN NaN NaN



2nd Half Box Score
Colorado State 37

Boston College 44

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
14 Lonnie Wright 0 9-18 0-0 4-7 0-6 6 0 0 0 0 0 22
50 Bob Rule 0 4-9 0-0 2-7 0-9 9 2 2 0 0 0 10
10 Tom Vidakovich 0 3-12 0-0 1-4 0-4 4 4 3 0 0 0 7
42 Bill Key 0 3-7 0-0 1-2 0-8 8 2 4 0 0 0 7
54 Dale Schlueter 0 2-3 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 2 0 0 0 0 4
22 Dick Fines 0 3-7 0-0 2-3 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 8
20 Mike Good 0 2-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 4
40 Tom Hopman 0 1-1 0-0 0-1 0-3 3 0 0 0 0 0 2
12 Gary Montel 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
32 Darrell Greene 0 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
44 Tom Pack 0 0-0 0-0 0-3 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-7 7 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 0 27-61 0-0 10-27 0-40 40 14 10 0 0 0 64
44.3 % NaN 37.0 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
4 AUSTIN 0 9-20 0-0 6-7 0-4 4 3 3 0 0 0 24
2 WOLTERS 0 7-13 0-0 2-2 0-27 27 4 1 0 0 0 16
5 HICE 0 5-6 0-0 1-2 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 11
1 KISSANE 0 3-5 0-0 1-1 0-1 1 3 0 0 0 0 7
3 HOCKENBURY 0 1-5 0-0 1-1 0-1 1 3 10 0 0 0 3
7 ADELMAN 0 8-19 0-0 0-1 0-8 8 0 0 0 0 0 16
8 KVANCZ 0 1-3 0-0 1-1 0-1 1 3 3 0 0 0 3
6 CARTER 0 1-3 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 1 0 0 0 0 2
9 KELLEHER 0 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 2 0 0 0 0 2
12 ROONEY 0 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 2
10 KELLY 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
11 ROSSI 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-6 6 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 1 37-77 0-0 12-15 0-54 54 20 18 0 0 0 86
48.1 % NaN 80.0 %


